
Minnesota Cooperative Weed Management Areas (CWMAs) 
Organization Partner 

Counties 
Contact State Funding Amount Program Title 

2008/ 
2009 

2010/ 
2011 

2012 2014/ 
2015 

2016/ 
2017 

2018/ 
2019 

2020/ 
2021 

Anoka CD Carrie Taylor   
carrie.taylor@anokaswcd.org 

$20,000 $15,000 Anoka CWMA 

Becker SWCD Marsha Watland  
mjwatla@co.becker.mn.us 

$30,000 $15,000 $20,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 Becker County 
CWMA 

Big Stone 
SWCD 

Traverse Tammy Neubauer 
tammy.neubauer@mn.nacdnet.net 

$15,000 $20,000 $15,000 $15,000 Big Stone County 
CWMA 

Carlton 
SWCD 

Alyssa Bloss 
alyssa.bloss@carltonswcd.org 

$15,000 Carlton County 
Weed 
Management Area 

Chisago 
SWCD 

Craig Mell  
craig.mell@mn.nacdnet.net 

$20,000 Chisago County 
CWMA 

Cook SWCD Llena Hansel  
ilena.hansel@co.cook.mn.us 

$13,200 $14,296 Cook County 
CWMA 

Crow Wing 
SWCD 

Melissa Barrick 
melissa.barrick@crowwingswcd.org 

$20,000 Crow Wing County 
CWMA 

Dakota SWCD Todd Matzke
todd.matzke@co.dakota.mn.us

$20,000 Dakota CWMA 

East Polk 
SWCD 

Rachel Klein 
klein.eastpolk@gmail.com 

$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 East Polk 
County/Township 
Weed Assistance 

Itasca SWCD Jim Gustafson 
Jim.Gustafson@itascaswcd.org 

$15,000 Itasca County 
Cooperative 
Invasive Species 
Management 

Kanabec 
SWCD 

Kelly Osterdyk 
Kelly.Osterdyk@mn.nacdnet.net 

$15,000 $20,000 Kanabec County 
Weed 
Management Area 
Partnership  

Kandiyohi 
SWCD 

Stearns Rick Reimer 
rick.reimer@mn.nacdnet.net 

$62,000 $15,000 $20,000 $6,800 $5,704 Kandiyohi-Stearns 
Cooperative Weed 
Management Area 

http://www.co.becker.mn.us/dept/soil_water/ag_inspector_program.aspx
http://www.co.becker.mn.us/dept/soil_water/ag_inspector_program.aspx
http://www.bigstoneswcd.org/cooperative-weed-management-program.html
http://www.bigstoneswcd.org/cooperative-weed-management-program.html
http://www.carltonswcd.org/Weed%20Management.htm
http://www.carltonswcd.org/Weed%20Management.htm
http://www.carltonswcd.org/Weed%20Management.htm
http://www.eastpolkswcd.org/polk-county-cooperative-weed-managment-area.html
http://www.eastpolkswcd.org/polk-county-cooperative-weed-managment-area.html
http://www.eastpolkswcd.org/polk-county-cooperative-weed-managment-area.html
http://www.co.stearns.mn.us/Portals/0/docs/Department%20Files/PublicWorks/Weed%20Control%20brochure.pdf
http://www.co.stearns.mn.us/Portals/0/docs/Department%20Files/PublicWorks/Weed%20Control%20brochure.pdf
http://www.co.stearns.mn.us/Portals/0/docs/Department%20Files/PublicWorks/Weed%20Control%20brochure.pdf


Koochiching 
SWCD 

James Aasen 
james.aasen@co.koochiching.mn.us 

Koochiching 
County CWMA 

Lake SWCD Mackenzie Hogfeldt 
Mackenzie.hogfeldt@co.lake.mn.us 

$15,000 Lake County 
Leading Edge 
Invasives 
Management 

Mahnomen 
SWCD 

Aaron Neubert 
neubert@outlook.com 

$15,000 $15,000 Eastern 
Mahnomen 
County Weed 
Management Area 
CWMA 

Martin SWCD Cottonwood 
Jackson 
Brown 
Watonwan 
Blue Earth 
Faribault 
LeSeur 
Waseca 
Freeborn 

Ashley Brenke  
ashley.martinswcd@gmail.com  

$20,000 $15,000 $20,000 $15,000 $15,000 Greater Blue Earth 
Cooperative Weed 
Management Area 
(GBECWMA) 

Meeker 
SWCD 

Joe Norman 
joseph.norman@mn.nacdnet.net 

$15,000 Meeker CWMA 

Norman 
SWCD 

Lori Thronson, District Manager - 
lorit@arvig.net 

$62,000 $15,000 Norman County 
CWMA  

East Otter 
Tail SWCD 

Darren Newville 
darren.newville@eot.mnswcd.org 

$20,000 East Otter Tail 
County CWMA 

Pennington 
SWCD 

Bryanna Grefthen
bryanna.grefthen@pennington.mnswcd.org

$13,000 Pennington SWCD 

Pope SWCD/
Swift SWCD 

 Holly Kovarik 
holly.kovarik@mn.nacdnet.net 

$50,000 $25,000 $20,000 $15,000 $15,000 Pope-Swift CWMA 
Project 

Ramsey 
SWCD 

Ann White Eagle 
ann.whiteeagle@co.ramsey.mn.us 

$20,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 Ramsey County 
CWMA 

Red Lake 
SWCD 

Tanya Hanson 
tanya.hanson@RedLake.mnswcd.org 

$45,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 Red Lake 
Cooperative Weed 
Management 
Program 

mailto:Mackenzie.hogfeldt@co.lake.mn.us
http://www.martinswcd.net/GBE%20CWMA.htm
http://www.martinswcd.net/GBE%20CWMA.htm
http://www.martinswcd.net/GBE%20CWMA.htm
http://www.martinswcd.net/GBE%20CWMA.htm
mailto:lorit@arvig.net
http://popeswcd.org/program/cooperative-weed-management-program/
http://popeswcd.org/program/cooperative-weed-management-program/
https://www.ramseycounty.us/residents/environment/ramsey-conservation-district/cooperative-weed-management-area
https://www.ramseycounty.us/residents/environment/ramsey-conservation-district/cooperative-weed-management-area
http://www.redlakecountyswcd.org/cooperative-weed-management-program.html
http://www.redlakecountyswcd.org/cooperative-weed-management-program.html
http://www.redlakecountyswcd.org/cooperative-weed-management-program.html
http://www.redlakecountyswcd.org/cooperative-weed-management-program.html


Redwood 
SWCD 

Scott Wold 
scott_w@co.redwood.mn.us 

$5,000 Redwood: 
Buckthorn 
Education, 
Awareness, and 
Removal (B.E.A.R.) 
in Ramsey Park 

Rice SWCD Steven Pahs 
Steven.Pahs@riceswcd.org 

$15,000 $10,000 $8,000 Rice Cooperative 
Weed 
Management Area 

Root River 
SWCD 

Bob Scanlan 
scanlancrew@gmail.com 

$20,000 Root River 
Cooperative Weed 
Management Area 

Roseau 
SWCD 

Scott Johnson 
scott.johnson@roseau.mnswcd.org 

$10,000 $15,000 Roseau: Mapping 
and 
Controlling/Eradic
ating Invasive 
Weed Species in 
Roseau County 

Scott SWCD Meghan Zenner 
mzenner@co.scott.mn.us 

$15,000 Scott Cooperative 
Weed 
Management Area 

North 
St. Louis 
SWCD 

Lauren Soergel
lauren@nslswcd.org $15,000 

St. Louis County 
Cooperative Weed 
Management Area 
Program 

Stearns 
SWCD 

Megan Herbst 
megan.herbst@mn.nacdnet.net $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 

Stearns County 
Cooperative Weed 
Management Area 
(SC-CWMA) 2018 

Steele Eric Gulbransen 
Eric.gulbransen@mn.nacdnet.net 

$15,000 $15,000 Steele County 
Invasive Species 
Management Area 

http://www.riceswcd.org/CWMA.htm
http://www.riceswcd.org/CWMA.htm
http://www.riceswcd.org/CWMA.htm
http://www.co.houston.mn.us/RRSWCD/RRSWCD_Programs.aspx
http://www.co.houston.mn.us/RRSWCD/RRSWCD_Programs.aspx
http://www.co.houston.mn.us/RRSWCD/RRSWCD_Programs.aspx
https://www.roseauswcd.org/county-weed-inspector
https://www.roseauswcd.org/county-weed-inspector
https://www.roseauswcd.org/county-weed-inspector
https://www.roseauswcd.org/county-weed-inspector
https://www.roseauswcd.org/county-weed-inspector
https://www.roseauswcd.org/county-weed-inspector
mailto:mzenner@co.scott.mn.us
mailto:beth.kleinke@mn.nacdnet.net


 

Wabasha 
SWCD 

 Jennifer Wahls 
Jennifer.Wahls@mn.nacdnet.net 

$40,000 $15,000 $14,470 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 Wabasha County 
CWMA 
Participation and 
Oak 
Woods/Savanna 
Restoration 

Wadena 
SWCD 

 Darren Newville 
darren.newville@mn.nacdnet.net 

$25,000 $15,000      Wadena County 
Cooperative Weed 
Management 
Project 

Washington 
SWCD 

 Tara Kelly 
TKelly@mnwcd.org 

$26,000  $15,000  $15,000   Washington 
County CWMA 

West Polk 
SWCD  

 Nicole Bernd 
nicole.bernd@wpolk.mnswcd.org 

      $20,000 Glacial Ridge 
Prairie Core Area 
CISMA 

Winona 
SWCD 

 Daryl Buck 
daryl.buck@winonaswcd.com 

   $15,000  $15,000 $15,000 Winona County 
Invasive Species 
Working Group 

Wright SWCD  Dan Nadeau 
daniel.nadeau@mn.nacdnet.net 

$25,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 Wright 
Cooperative Weed 
Management Area 
(CWMA) 

http://wabashaswcd.com/
http://wabashaswcd.com/
http://wabashaswcd.com/
http://wabashaswcd.com/
http://wabashaswcd.com/
http://wabashaswcd.com/
mailto:TKelly@mnwcd.org
http://www.mnwcd.org/cwma/
http://www.mnwcd.org/cwma/
http://www.winonaswcd.org/cwma.html
http://www.winonaswcd.org/cwma.html
http://www.winonaswcd.org/cwma.html
http://www.wrightswcd.org/CooperativeWeedManagement%20Area.html
http://www.wrightswcd.org/CooperativeWeedManagement%20Area.html
http://www.wrightswcd.org/CooperativeWeedManagement%20Area.html
http://www.wrightswcd.org/CooperativeWeedManagement%20Area.html



